PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION This document is a public record under the North Carolina Public Records Act and may be published on the Town's website or disclosed to third parties. 2/3/2020 685 Submittal Date: Application #: \$ 200 Fee Paid Check # To The Town Council Apex, North Carolina 1. We, the undersigned owners of real property, respectfully request that the area described in Part 4 below be annexed to the Town of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina. 2. The area to be annexed is \square contiguous, \boxtimes non-contiguous (satellite) to the Town of Apex, North Carolina and the boundaries are as contained in the metes and bounds description attached hereto. 3. If contiguous, this annexation will include all intervening rights-of-way for streets, railroads and other areas as stated in G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the annexation amendment. **Owner Information** ATM Development, LLC Alonzo Wilson 0629 09 0986 Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # Owner Name (Please Print) 919 924-6002 revawil@bellsouth.net Phone E-mail Address Owner Name (Please Print) Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # E-mail Address Phone Owner Name (Please Print) Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # Phone E-mail Address **Surveyor Information** Surveyor: Rodney Morris 919 465-1585 919 465-1566 Phone: Fax: E-mail Address: remveyor@att.net

Annexation Summary Chart			
Total Acreage to be annexed:	.981	Reason for annexation: (select one)	
Population of acreage to be annexed:		Receive Town Services	
Existing # of housing units:	0	Other (please specify)	Х
Zoning District*:	proposed MD	Required by rezoning request	

^{*}If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

PETITION FOR VO	LUNTARY ANNEXATION			
Application #:	685		Submittal Date:	2/3/2020
COMPLETE IF SIGNED	BY INDIVIDUALS:			
	must sign. (If additional signatu WiLSON Please Print	ures are nec	essary, please attach	an additional sheet.) Signature
	Please Print			Signature
	Please Print			Signature
STATE OF NORTH CA				Signature
Sworn and subscribe this the 30 th da	d before me, ALONZOWil: y of, January 2020 RR/S/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	U		tor the above State and County, van otary Public 8-11-2010
	on the second sec			
SEAL	Corporate	Name _	-	
Attest:		Ву: _	Pro	esident (Signature)
Secretary (Signature)	_		
STATE OF NORTH CA	AROLINA			
	ed before me,, 20, 20		, a Notary Public	for the above State and County,
			Notar	y Public
SEAL				

My Commission Expires:

DESCRIPTION OF ANNEXATION FOR ATM DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Located in Buckhorn Township, Wake County, North Carolina and being bounded on the west and north by AMH NC Development, LP as described in Deed Book 17296, Page 355 and Book of Maps 2017, Page 81; on the east by New Hill Holleman Road (SR 1127); and on the south by Mahvash Khorsand as described in Deed Book 8627, Page 2402; and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pipe w/cap at AMH NC Development, LP's corner and in Khorsand's north line having North Carolina State Plane Coordinates N=699902.54 E=2019865.99 (NAD 83-2011, CGF=0.99988918);

Thence N 01°12'27" E 163.52' along the east line of AMH NC Development, LP to an existing iron pipe w/cap;

Thence S 88°34'54" E 224.65' along the south line of AMH NC Development, LP and passing an existing iron pipe w/cap at 233.45' to a point with the right of way of New Hill Holleman Road;

Thence S 27°42'08" E 176.86' within the right of way of New Hill Holleman Road to an existing iron pipe w/cap at Khorsand's northeast corner;

Thence S 89°45'12" W 310.25' along Khorsand's north line to the Point of Beginning, containing 0.981 acres, more less.







